#### 900219751 04/06/2012

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2011

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Enginuity PLM, LLC Limited Liability Company		12/31/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dassault Systemes Enovia Corp.	
Street Address:	175 Wyman Street	
Internal Address:	DS MailStop 55	
City:	Waltham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02451	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3509084	ENGINUITY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (781)810-3952

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 7818103737

Email: shawna.hansen@3ds.com

Correspondent Name: Shawna Hansen, Paralegal, Americas Legal

Address Line 1: 175 Wyman Street
Address Line 2: DS MailStop 55

Address Line 4: Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

	TRADEMARK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shawna Hansen on behalf of Deborah Dean

TRADEMARK REEL: 004752 FRAME: 0309 )P \$40,00 3509084

900219751

Signature:	/Deborah Dean/	
Date:	04/06/2012	
Total Attachments: 3 source=DSEC Enginuity DEL Certificate of Merger 31 Dec 2011 FINAL#page1.tif source=DSEC Enginuity DEL Certificate of Merger 31 Dec 2011 FINAL#page2.tif source=DSEC Enginuity DEL Certificate of Merger 31 Dec 2011 FINAL#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004752 FRAME: 0310

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ENGINUITY PLM, LLC", A CONNECTICUT LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "DASSAULT SYSTEMES ENOVIA CORP." UNDER THE

NAME OF "DASSAULT SYSTEMES ENOVIA CORP.", A CORPORATION

ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,

AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 4:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2013259 8100M

111346359

AUTHENT CATION: 9260430

DATE: 12-28-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004752 FRAME: 0311

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:25 PM 12/28/2011
FILED 04:18 PM 12/28/2011
CERTIFICATE AND ARTICLES OF MERGERY 111346359 - 2013259 FILE

OF

## ENGINUITY PLM, LLC

(a Connecticut limited liability company)

INTO.

# DASSAULT SYSTEMES ENOVIA CORP.

(a Delaware corporation)

Dassault Systemes Enovia Corp., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Deleware General Corporation Law, does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the name and state of formation of each of the constituent limited liability companies and other business entities of the merger are as follows:

Name

State of Formation

Enginuity PLM, LLC

Connecticut limited liability company

Dassault Systemes Enovia Corp.

Delaware corporation

**SECOND:** That an Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent business entities in accordance with the requirements of Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 34-193 of the Connecticut Limited Liability Companies Act.

**THIRD:** That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is DASSAULT SYSTEMES ENOVIA CORP.

**FOURTH:** That the Certificate of Incorporation of Dassault Systemes Enovia Corp., a Delaware corporation, which will survive the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation. The address of said principal place of business is 175 Wyman Street, Mail Stop DS55, Waltham, MA 02451.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation upon request and without cost to any member or stockholder of any constituent business entity.

**SEVENTH:** That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective at 11:59 p.m. Eastern Standard Time on December 31, 2011.

**EIGHTH:** That Dassault Systemes Enovia Corp. being the surviving corporation of the merger, it may be served with process in the State of Connecticut in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of Enginuity PLM, LLC, as well as for enforcement of any obligation Dassault Systemes Enovia Corp. arising from the merger, and Dassault Systemes Enovia Corp. irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of the State of Connecticut as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceedings, with copy of such process to be mailed by the Secretary of State to the following address (subject to the right of Dassault Systemes Enovia Corp. to designate a different address from time to time): 175 Wyman Street, M/S DS55, Waltham, MA 02451.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004752 FRAME: 0312

9. Executed this date of December 28, 2011.

Enginuity PLM, LLC (Name of LLC)

by MMM Num (Signature of person signing)

<u>Deborah Dean, Assistant Secretary</u> (Print name and capacity) <u>Dassault Systemes Enovia Corp.</u> (Name of Entity)

by / WIIM HUC\_ (Signature of person signing)

<u>Deborah Dean, Secretary</u> (Print name and capacity)